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No. 196, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1905. 

CHAPTER 511. 
AN ACT to amend section 2039 of the statutes of 1898, relating 

to suspension of powers of alienation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do eitact as follows: 

Limit of suspension; exceptions. SECTIoN 1. Section 2039 
of the statutes of 1896 is hereby amended so as to read as fol-
lows: 

Section 2039. The absolute power of alienation shall not be 
suspended by any limitation or condition whatever for a longer 
period than during the continuance of two lives in being at the 
creation of the estate and twenty-one years thereafter, except 
in the single case mentioned in the next section, and except when 
real estate is given, granted or devised lo a charitable use or to 
literary or charitable corporations which shall have been organ-
ized under the laws of this state, for their .sole use and benefit., 
or to any cemetery corporation, society or association. 

SECTION 2. This at shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 20, 1905. 

No. 68, S.] 	 [Published June 29, 1903. 

CHAPTER 512. 
AN ACT to appropriate the sums of money herein named to 

the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls. 

The people of the slate of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriations. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated 
out of any money in the general fund not otherwise appropriated, 
to the Wisconsin Industrial School for Girls, the following sums 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 512. 	951 

of money : For insurance by the state, repair of buildings and 
care of property belonging to the state of Wisconsin, and oc-
cupied by said school at North Point, in the city of Milwaukee, 
county of Milwaukee, state of Wisconsin, during the ensuing 
two years, namely 1905 and 1906, the sum of ten thousand dol-
lars; for remodeling, refurnishing, repairing and renovating 
the buildings upon the land belonging to the state of Wiscon-
sin and occupied by the said Wisconsin Industrial School for 
Girls, at North Point aforesaid, specifically as follows, to-wit: 

First: For the "Lynde Cottage Building," four thousand 
and twenty-eight dollars; 

Second: The "Main Annex building," eighteen hundred and 
nine dollars; 

Third: The "Russell Cottage building," three hundred 
dollars; 

Fourth: For necessary industrial appliances and work in 
said school, two thousand dollars; 

Fifth: For constructing and building sidewalks in front of 
said buidlings, the sum of one thousand dollars; provided, how-
ever, that no plan or plans shall be adopted and no contract or 
contracts shall be entered into by the Wisconsin Industrial 
School for GirLs for the remodeling, refurnishing, repairing and 
renovating of said buildings, or other re-structure or structure of 
said building, furnishings therefor, or thing specified in this act 
until such plans and contracts with estimates of the total cost 
thereof shall first have been submitted to and in writing ap-
proved by the governor of the state who shall withhold such 
approval until he shall satisfy himself by a personal examina-
tion of the same or by such other means as he in his discretion 
may adopt, and that any such building, structure, re-structure 
or re-building said buildings, or thing can and will be re-erected 
and fully completed according to such plans or contracts for the 
sum of money not exceeding the amount hereby appropriated 
for such particular purpose. 

Accounting. SEariori 2. A correct account shall be kept by 
the managers of said school of the expenditures of said sums 
hereby appropriated, and the same shall be reported to the gov-
ernor and legislature in the next annual or biennial reports of 
said school. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 20, 1905. 


